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Wednesday   7:30 pm Lanes 3 - 14Holiday Lanes
President: Shrek Hipkiss Jr

Vice President: Charlie Whiteman
Secretary/Treasurer: Tom Whiteman

Team Standings
Points Points UnEarned Y-T-D Year-To-Date Y-T-D Games Scratch Pins +

Place # Team Name %Won Won Lost Points % WON WON LOST Won Pins HDCP

1 9 Strikers Sports Bar 60.7 37 63 60.7 182 118 3 24865 26764
2 11 Shrek's Pro Shop 60.7 48 52 5 60.7 182 118 7 25422 26739
3 3 X-Men 59.3 64 36 59.3 178 122 9 22830 26394
4 4 Strike Happy 58.7 66 34 58.7 176 124 11 21735 26511
5 10 Not Try'in 56.8 57 43 56.8 170½ 129½ 8 21948 26235
6 6 Weir High Young Guns 55.7 52 48 55.7 167 133 7 23716 25900
7 2 McPobid 47.7 61 39 47.7 143 157 11 20739 25707
8 7 2&1 Special 44.8 33½ 66½ 2 44.8 134½ 165½ 7 19923 25857
9 1 Avalanche 41.7 56 54½ 14 41.7 129½ 181 8 20390 25640

10 5 Big'uns 37.2 39½ 60½ 3 37.2 111½ 188½ 8 19272 24999
11 8 Bowlers R US 35.7 44½ 55½ 35.7 107 193 7 19248 24885
12 12 BYE 0 0 0 0 4 0 0

Review of Last Week's Bowling.....
HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP Last Wk HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP Last Wk

Lanes Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON
3-4 McPobid 659 552 608 1819 17 <---> Strikers Sports Bar 533 529 553 1615 3
5-6 BYE 0 0 0 0 0 <---> 2&1 Special 603 546 550 1699 4
7-8 X-Men 644 643 544 1831 11½ <---> Avalanche 569 672 590 1831 8½

9-10 Bowlers R US 593 651 628 1872 16 <---> Big'uns 544 662 519 1725 4
11-12 Strike Happy 565 594 547 1706 5 <---> Not Try'in 652 536 575 1763 15
13-14 Weir High Young Gun 536 601 585 1722 2 <---> Shrek's Pro Shop 650 607 701 1958 18

Thanks for bowling! We hope you had a good time. See you next season!

Last Week's Top Scores
Scratch Game 667 Shrek's Pro Shop 560 McPobid 560 X-Men
Scratch Series 1856 Shrek's Pro Shop 1579 X-Men 1551 Weir High Young Guns

Handicap Game 701 Shrek's Pro Shop 672 Avalanche 662 Big'uns
Handicap Series 1958 Shrek's Pro Shop 1872 Bowlers R US 1831 Avalanche

1831 X-Men

Scratch Game 254 Shane Arnold 243 Scotty Montgomery 235 Shawn Curtis
Scratch Series 657 Shawn Curtis 632 Shrek Hipkiss Jr 601 Rick Millhouse

Handicap Game 277 Scotty Montgomery 276 Shane Arnold 266 Harley Realty
Handicap Series 685 Scotty Montgomery 683 Shrek Hipkiss Jr 658 Rick Millhouse

Season High Scores
Scratch Game 676 Strikers Sports Bar 669 Shrek's Pro Shop 641 X-Men
Scratch Series 1856 Shrek's Pro Shop 1852 Strikers Sports Bar 1756 Weir High Young Guns

Handicap Game 741 2&1 Special 739 X-Men 716 Strikers Sports Bar
Handicap Series 2047 X-Men 2023 Strikers Sports Bar 1976 2&1 Special

Bowlers must have completed a minimum of 30 games to be eligible for any league award.

Scratch Game 265 John Spence 258 Shawn Curtis 258 Shrek Hipkiss Jr
Scratch Series 719 Shawn Curtis 699 Shrek Hipkiss Jr 695 John Spence

Handicap Game 286 Justin Roberts 281 Jared Argent 277 Scotty Montgomery
Handicap Series 762 Jared Argent 761 Justin Roberts 744 Shrek Hipkiss Jr

Split 1 High Scores
Scratch Game 663 Shrek's Pro Shop 646 Strikers Sports Bar 641 X-Men
Scratch Series 1852 Strikers Sports Bar 1766 Shrek's Pro Shop 1756 Weir High Young Guns

Handicap Game 741 2&1 Special 739 X-Men 703 Strikers Sports Bar
Handicap Series 2047 X-Men 2023 Strikers Sports Bar 1976 2&1 Special

Bowlers must have completed a minimum of 30 games to be eligible for any league award.
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Split 1 High Scores - Continued

Scratch Game 278 Rick Millhouse 256 John Spence 246 Shane Arnold
246 Dakota McMillan

Scratch Series 694 Rick Millhouse 666 Shawn Curtis 661 John Spence
Handicap Game 246 Brian Stanchin 243 Chad Williams 241 Dennis McGrath
Handicap Series 657 Dennis McGrath 637 Brian Stanchin 611 Chad Williams

Split 2 High Scores
Scratch Game 676 Strikers Sports Bar 669 Shrek's Pro Shop 641 X-Men
Scratch Series 1852 Strikers Sports Bar 1784 Shrek's Pro Shop 1756 Weir High Young Guns

Handicap Game 741 2&1 Special 739 X-Men 716 Strikers Sports Bar
Handicap Series 2047 X-Men 2023 Strikers Sports Bar 1976 2&1 Special

Bowlers must have completed a minimum of 30 games to be eligible for any league award.

Scratch Game 278 Rick Millhouse 265 John Spence 258 Shawn Curtis
258 Shrek Hipkiss Jr

Scratch Series 719 Shawn Curtis 699 Shrek Hipkiss Jr 695 John Spence
Handicap Game 286 Justin Roberts 273 Shrek Hipkiss Jr 269 John Spence

269 Josh Baker
Handicap Series 761 Justin Roberts 744 Shrek Hipkiss Jr 741 Josh Baker

Team Rosters
Bowling To Raise To Drop HDCP

ID # Hand Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Avg +1 Avg -1 -1- -2- -3- Total Total
1 - Avalanche

63 Brian Stanchin 164 30 7392 45 528 479 169 156 175 500 590
105 Harley Realty 145 46 6119 42 451 405 122 219 131 472 613

2 Jeremy Susanek 142 49 5567 39 439 396 151 170 157 478 628
2 - McPobid

70 Jim Hornyak 138 51 5815 42 440 394 0 0
88 Lucky Jones 146 45 3953 27 457 426 114 149 169 432 567
37 Sean Holliday 151 41 1823 12 457 441 0 0
60 Josh Baker 160 34 4814 30 499 465 224 149 148 521 623
71 Jared Argent 177 19 5854 33 554 517 222 155 192 569 629

3 - X-Men
92 Dennis McGrath 183 14 7165 39 563 520 215 212 128 555 597
93 Jonathan Nixon 177 19 1595 9 541 528 0 0
90 Rusty Fonner 172 23 3612 21 540 515 0 0
89 Xavier Millhouse 140 51 5069 36 430 390 166 114 143 423 576
87 Rick Millhouse 179 17 4858 27 542 511 179 233 189 601 658

4 - Strike Happy
28 R Tom Progar 164 30 7421 45 499 450 179 182 168 529 619
30 Ron Emerick 160 34 7236 45 492 443 141 159 143 443 542
36 Justin Roberts 157 36 7078 45 506 457 147 155 138 440 545

5 - Big'uns
95 Dan McWhortor 137 51 2469 18 429 407 0 0
98 Butch Shaw 136 51 2453 18 424 402 0 0
13 Will Harrison 123 51 2224 18 380 358 0 0
97 Brad Crow 132 51 3960 30 429 395 120 198 134 452 605
96 Bill Wolfe 155 38 3740 24 472 444 145 176 119 440 548

1 Brian Virtue 163 31 4426 27 494 463 162 171 149 482 572
6 - Weir High Young Guns

31 Jackson Parsons 170 25 7685 45 523 474 157 146 199 502 574
40 Shane Arnold 174 22 7314 42 561 515 165 254 138 557 623
25 David Bloomer 184 13 7763 42 562 516 157 144 191 492 525
80 Sara McLaughlin 120 51 0 0 0 0
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Bowling To Raise To Drop HDCP
ID # Hand Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Avg +1 Avg -1 -1- -2- -3- Total Total

7 - 2&1 Special
15 Justin Sponaugle 141 50 2115 15 441 422 176 132 132 440 593
45 Aaron Clutter 158 35 6665 42 490 444 159 158 176 493 598
79 Connor Garbade 148 44 6683 45 469 420 140 128 114 382 508
99 Dakota McMillan 135 51 4460 33 436 399 0 0

100 Stanley Miller 120 51 0 0 0 0
101 Scott Murison 120 51 0 0 0 0

8 - Bowlers R US
103 Andrew Byers 122 51 4413 36 384 344 131 145 161 437 590

3 Scotty Montgomery 162 32 6330 39 516 473 166 243 174 583 685
41 Savannah Moore 149 43 5378 36 472 432 167 134 164 465 597
14 Hailee Anderson 96 51 289 3 293 286 0 0
12 Madison Tuttle 152 40 1371 9 465 452 0 0

7 Jayden Davis 126 51 378 3 384 377 0 0
9 - Strikers Sports Bar

23 R Evan Baldauf 192 6 8655 45 609 560 200 170 179 549 564
104 Chad Williams 161 33 7286 45 490 441 134 160 187 481 577

19 R John Spence 198 1 8924 45 628 579 162 162 150 474 474
44 R Charlie Whiteman 120 51 0 0 0 0
11 R Tom Whiteman 120 51 0 0 0 0

10 - Not Try'in
64 Cole Barnhart 157 36 7093 45 491 442 177 117 141 435 540
27 L Casey Krofchek 173 22 6757 39 551 508 174 155 200 529 595
65 Scotty Martin 156 37 7063 45 473 424 206 169 139 514 628

8 Dalton Palizzi 172 23 1035 6 522 512 0 0
11 - Shrek's Pro Shop

4 Alec Hawken 180 17 5960 33 556 519 195 152 220 567 618
6 L Shrek Hipkiss Jr 183 14 6594 36 582 542 212 186 234 632 683
5 Shawn Curtis 205 0 9266 45 622 573 209 235 213 657 657

21 Thomas Babinchak 171 24 3602 21 526 501 0 0
12 - BYE

Temporary Substitutes   Division 1: Enter Div Label
z Men   Division 1: Enter Div Label

High High HDCP HDCP HDCP
Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Game Sers Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total Total
Josh Byers 159 34 954 6 170 478 0 0
" Women   Division 1: Enter Div Label

High High HDCP HDCP HDCP
Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Game Sers Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total Total
Harley Bealty 132 51 398 3 169 398 0 0

High Match Points: Regular Team Members
z Men   Division 1: Enter Div Label

Points Points Hi Scratch High HDCP
Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Won Lost %Won 10     30 10     30
Shawn Curtis 205 0 9266 45 43.0 17.0 71.67 % 258 719 258 719
Scotty Martin 156 37 7063 45 40.5 19.5 67.50 % 206 527 244 628
Justin Roberts 157 36 7078 45 39.5 20.5 65.83 % 243 632 286 761
Aaron Clutter 158 35 6665 42 38.0 18.0 67.86 % 204 535 241 626
Evan Baldauf 192 6 8655 45 37.0 23.0 61.67 % 255 655 261 676
Tom Progar 164 30 7421 45 36.5 23.5 60.83 % 194 540 221 619
Dennis McGrath 183 14 7165 39 36.5 15.5 70.19 % 225 612 241 657
John Spence 198 1 8924 45 35.0 25.0 58.33 % 265 695 269 707
Jackson Parsons 170 25 7685 45 35.0 25.0 58.33 % 232 628 259 696
Chad Williams 161 33 7286 45 31.5 28.5 52.50 % 223 586 243 635
Jim Hornyak 138 51 5815 42 31.0 25.0 55.36 % 217 521 263 619
Ron Emerick 160 34 7236 45 30.0 30.0 50.00 % 203 533 238 635
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Points Points Hi Scratch High HDCP
Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Won Lost %Won 10     30 10     30
Cole Barnhart 157 36 7093 45 30.0 30.0 50.00 % 231 549 265 658
David Bloomer 184 13 7763 42 29.0 27.0 51.79 % 243 627 249 643
Connor Garbade 148 44 6683 45 27.5 32.5 45.83 % 212 499 255 622
Rick Millhouse 179 17 4858 27 27.5 8.5 76.39 % 278 694 252 658
Casey Krofchek 173 22 6757 39 27.0 25.0 51.92 % 232 569 254 644
Brian Stanchin 164 30 7392 45 27.0 33.0 45.00 % 222 540 253 642
Scotty Montgomery 162 32 6330 39 26.0 26.0 50.00 % 243 605 277 695
Savannah Moore 149 43 5378 36 24.5 27.5 47.12 % 215 533 221 597
Shrek Hipkiss Jr 183 14 6594 36 24.0 24.0 50.00 % 258 699 273 744
Shane Arnold 174 22 7314 42 24.0 32.0 42.86 % 254 614 276 623
Jared Argent 177 19 5854 33 23.5 16.5 58.75 % 256 687 281 762
Alec Hawken 180 17 5960 33 22.0 22.0 50.00 % 234 629 237 618
Xavier Millhouse 140 51 5069 36 21.0 27.0 43.75 % 204 477 217 602
Harley Realty 145 46 6119 42 20.0 36.0 35.71 % 244 521 266 613
Jeremy Susanek 142 49 5567 39 17.0 35.0 32.69 % 204 547 220 628
Dakota McMillan 135 51 4460 33 17.0 27.0 38.64 % 246 545 237 674
Brian Virtue 163 31 4426 27 16.0 20.0 44.44 % 231 574 214 579
Thomas Babinchak 171 24 3602 21 16.0 12.0 57.14 % 215 550 238 622
Bill Wolfe 155 38 3740 24 16.0 16.0 50.00 % 199 516 237 633
Josh Baker 160 34 4814 30 15.0 25.0 37.50 % 236 642 269 741
Butch Shaw 136 51 2453 18 15.0 9.0 62.50 % 197 495 191 517
Rusty Fonner 172 23 3612 21 14.5 13.5 51.79 % 223 584 224 625
Brad Crow 132 51 3960 30 14.5 25.5 36.25 % 198 452 249 605
Lucky Jones 146 45 3953 27 13.0 23.0 36.11 % 202 490 214 567
Andrew Byers 122 51 4413 36 13.0 36.0 26.53 % 176 437 227 590
Jonathan Nixon 177 19 1595 9 11.0 1.0 91.67 % 220 592
Will Harrison 123 51 2224 18 10.0 14.0 41.67 % 178 419 195 559
Justin Sponaugle 141 50 2115 15 9.0 11.0 45.00 % 210 481 227 593
Sean Holliday 151 41 1823 12 8.0 8.0 50.00 % 206 554
Dan McWhortor 137 51 2469 18 7.0 17.0 29.17 % 158 435 206 575
Dalton Palizzi 172 23 1035 6 5.0 3.0 62.50 % 235 588
Jayden Davis 126 51 378 3 1.0 3.0 25.00 % 142 378
Tom Whiteman 120 51 0 0 0.00 % 0 0
Charlie Whiteman 120 51 0 0 0.00 % 0 0
Sara McLaughlin 120 51 0 0 0.00 % 0 0
Stanley Miller 120 51 0 0 0.00 % 0 0
Scott Murison 120 51 0 0 0.00 % 0 0
" Women   Division 1: Enter Div Label

Points Points Hi Scratch High HDCP
Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Won Lost %Won 10     30 10     30
Madison Tuttle 152 40 1371 9 3.5 8.5 29.17 % 181 473
Hailee Anderson 96 51 289 3 4.0 0.00 % 101 289
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